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Dear Sir/Madam,

Unopposed motions - Basson J - 1, 3 and 5 March 2021




Kindly take note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on Monday, 1 March, Wednesday, 3 March and
Friday, 5 March 2021. Please make sure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto Caselines.

Judge Basson will decide the matters on the papers and should 2 videa conference be necessary, we will inform the parties
expressly in the relevant matters to join 2 Zoom meeting.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines by no iater than 15h00, ane court day
prior to the date the matter is on the roli, i.e., should your matter be on the roll for Monday, 1 March 2021, the draft order
in WORD format should be uploaded onto Caselines by 15h00 on Friday, 26 February 2021.

Where oppaosition by the respendent in person is expected {i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the
appiicant’s attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to
inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to aharris@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the crder will be uploaded cnto Caselines. Should any party not receive an outcome by Monday, 8
March 2021 at 16h00, please send a guery to aharris@judiciary.org.za

We trust that you wiil find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson
Room 125

Palace of Justice

Church Square

Pretoria

Tel: 084 986 4751

Fax: 086 680 4704
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE

GAUTENG HIGH COURT, PRETORIA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

05 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. NHATTINGH VS R HATTINGH 417/29

2. BIJEROLDI Vs S SOSTLIND +4 29469/15
3. KNAIDOO Vs RAF 57251/17
4. NORTHERN BEEKEEPING VS QOSTERZEE PTY 3388/21
5. ANORTIE VS RAF 12401/18
6. ANEL VS F NEL 66004/20
7. JA DELPORT VS RAF 2441/18
8. YBRUWER Vs MB BRUWER 61070/20

9. DJW KRUGER V3 RAF 18283/18




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

VAN'S AFLAERS GAUTENG

J RENGANE

OP MABUZA

G VAN DER MERWE

F GOVENDER

C ODENDAAL

M LOCHNER

Y HUEBNER

NP ZANGWA

S MABUNDA

AG DRILLING

M LEBELO

VS

Vs

VS

VS

)

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SOMASIPHULA GENERAL

RAF

T MABUZA

H VAN DER MERWE

A GOVENDER

E ODENDAAL

JG LOCHNER

FD HUEBNER

RAF

RAF

DNA OPTIC FIBRE

RAF

75112/19

11655/18

62847/20

54915/20

49815/20

22321/20

35364/19

65908/20

63073/17

35045/19

40275/20

64109/12




22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

ENB

FNB

KC NDALA

1 BEKKER

VILLE DAFRIGUE

EM LAI-THOM

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

Vs

Vs

VS

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

K MOTLHAKA

MA FOURIE

TP NDALA

PJ BEKKER

ST WARD

S HAYNES SMART

KM DAVID

FF PERSENSIE

PN GALO

36544/18

28387/20

35317/20

39308/18

18025/20

50437/20

31219/20

23833/20

71562/18




05 MARCH 2921

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHALANE J

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

ES KHUMALC

L DYOS!

MJ NTULI

CS VAN DER MERWE

MM MASEMCLA

AC JORDAAN

INVESTEC BANK

GP SETATA

R TOCKNELL

A VELDHUYZEN VAN ZANTEN

OE MOLOTO

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF 20963/17
RAF 3665/16
RAF 78121/18

DJ VAN DER MERWE 23723/15

G MASEMOLA 52932/18
RAF 54532/16
SD JACOBS 40132/20
RAF 16208/18
RAF 77553/17

ME VELDHUYZEN VAN ZANTEN  64162/20

RAF 14892/20




42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51

52.

53.

S MGENGE

MP NKOS!

DM MALATI

CHANGING TiDES

NEDBANK

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

SHERIFF H/COURT LENASIA NORTH VS

R BILSON

RH BELL

K SEBOTSA

DC LUBISI

EX PARTE J} VAN SCHALKWYK

FNB

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

RAF

RAF

JM TSHELE

MN MASHIGO

MG SKOSANA

XR BOTHA

PD VOSLOO

DJ BELL

RAF

RAF

A HULLEY

20459/20

1483/20

34061/18

28902/20

38303/20

36765/16

45918/20

35913/20

83809/15

25771/16

58097/20

81865/17




54,

56.

57.

58.

59,

60.

ABSA BANK

. RH MALAMBE

Ki MMOLE

ALLOTHE

ZP NHAMUENDE

VP MABASO

L HLATSHWAYO +1

VS

VS

V8

V5

Vs

VS

A VILJOEN

RAF

RAF

GV LOTHE

RAF

RAF

90035/18

70758/16

74084/18

740/20

33834/16

8605/18

VS LESEDILOCAL MUNICIPALITY +1 85471/19




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. JMASHEGO

2. CSMALEMA

3. INTERNATIONAL HOLDING

4. SS NKOSI

5. JSMITH

6. ABSA BANK

7. EX PARTE CE MULDER

8. VMAGOBOQTHI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

AM MALEMA

THE COMPETITION CCMMISION

RAF

AW SIMAAN +6

J LETSHABO

RAF

90455/18

91997/19

22310/20

70107/18

19506/17

9581/14

26358/20

23478/20




10.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

21.

SB GUARANTEE

K} DE WET

. DM LEKWAPE

5B GUARANTEE

VM BILON

KM MOKOENA

M GOVENDER

TF MAPHETO

P DOS SANTOS

JJ COHEN

ML MOLWATSE

TP SITHOLE

NK SHAKU

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

S! SEKHUKHUNE

MiN OF CORRECTIONAL

RAF

TN MTHIMKHULU

BH VILION

Vi SKOSANA

A MAHARAJ

MR MAPHETO

BIZ AFRIKA 1031 PTY LTD

U COHEN

MG MOLWATSE

MIN OF HEALTH

MIN OF POLICE +1

41925/20

64111/20

23480/20

56304/19

69780/19

20554/20

64020/18

38080/20

66444/20

49730/20

92785/19

58861/20

65654/19




22. O MAGQOTS! VS MIN OF POLICE 58917/19

23. T) MTHIMUNYE Vs RAF 5963/21

24. EM THOAHLANE VS RAF 22227/18

25. JN MODAU VS RAF 5962/21




01 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE J

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

BE HARVEY

MS MATANG

EX PARTE F & B PANEL BEATERS PTY LTD

LS MMOLE

EX PARTE L VELDSMAN

BW POTGIETER

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

SASFIN BANK

PA MAANDA

P MEYER

EX PARTE M DEYSEL

Vs

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

DEP INFO OFFICER CHRIS HAN! +2

RAF

RAF

L POTGIETER

BLUE KEY ROAD TECHNOLOGIES

MS MALATIJIE

T MAANDA

K NCABA

23477/20

23479/20

63622/20

74085/18

5184/21

55064/20

47601/18

21546/20

34700/20

81094/18

41370/20




37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

C VAN GREUNEN

EX PARTE PF LUIES

1 COETZEE

FNB

FNB

CHANGING TIDES

RL JOUBERT

NEDBANK

FJ GOMES-SEBASTIAD

JP PAPENFUS

PM SKHOSANA

EX PARTE BL FORTE

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

V5

MG VAN GREUNEN

N COETZEE

M) KASSAN

FG DE JAGER

SE TSHABALALA

KJ JOUBERT

HJ} MALULEKE

L GOMES-SEBASTIAO

C PAPENFUS

RAF

55591/20

5185/21

25568/20

30135/16

41919/20

67887/19

1910/20

38835/19

70524/19

61712/20

81629/17

56771/20




49, EXPARTE F DE SOUZA +1 351/21

50. SB GUARANTEE VS ME LEFIKA 43248720

51. EX PARTE NA OMAR 64278/20




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPQOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. UMATHGBELA Vs Mi MATHOBELA 64846/20

2. LS VAN NIEKERK VS NDPP 46348/17
3. OB KHEITSANE VS MEC HEALTH GPM 64435/17
4, SKHOMO VS RAF 45870/18

5. AM MSIMBINI V5 RAF 8781/16
6. MD MATLEBJANE VS RAF 81332/16
7. FNB Vs DA THEMBA 38102/20
8. HCVORSTER VS PJA VORSTER 9949/20

9. TP MAHLANGU ) INFO OFFICER DEP HEALTH +3 37365/20




10.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

DM TSHABALALA

. FW DICKENSCH

. RBULDEQ

SM BUTHELEZ!

CHANGING TIDES

TS MDLULI

EX PARTE G MOLTENOS

EX PARTE M MEYER

NV NGUBANE

IKM BEZUIDENHQUT

M MALATIIE

L SMITH

VS

Vs

VS

\'A)

Vs

VS

V5

V5

VS

VS

INFO OFFICER DEP HEALTH +3

MEC HEALTH & SOCIAL

HBULDEQ

RAF

M VISAGIE

RAF

KM CELE

AP BEZUIDENHOUT

RAF

QJ SMITH

37367/20

76058/17

3818/21

30482/19

21036/20

53274/16

4553/21

4552/21

63313/18

58781/19

25765/16

26510/17




22.

23,

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33,

34,

MM HLUNGWANI

5D SEGAFA

H GAUCHE

M LATEGAN

MM VAN DEN BERG

FNB

FNB

FNB

CV NGULUWE

1 MONGWANE

PS FAKUDE

VLK PITSE

SR MOKOENA

VS

V5

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

A)

'S

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

V5

RAF

INFO OFFICER DEP HEALTH +3

RAF

FJ LATEGAN

RAF

BF MTSHALI

HS MCLARE

DS MBELE

RAF

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

1197720

38607/20

78588/15

1724/18

7168/16

94489/1%

§7970/19

21259/20

5973/21

2560/21

77796/14

43634/19

23253/19




03 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE J

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43.

44,

45.

STANDARD BANK

D NAIDOC

JC VAN WYK

FNB

S5D5

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

S MAAKE

JH WESSELS

Z MTSHWENI

)

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

A)

P THOMAS

RAF

R VAN WYK

ESTATE LATE IS VENTER

SJ FREISLICH

B MBEBEZA

MT KOPANE

MA MOGALE

RAF

RAF

RAF

57259/19

37552/18

35906/20

57300/20

53842/20

73123/19

44048/20

56779/18

35428/18

39925/15

80781/17




46.

47,

48,

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Q RICHARDSON

PE TRACEY

ME LIEBENBERG

NEDBANK

T RANTHLA

JD GEORGIADES

M HURTER

WIJ SCHOCMBIE

JM MARUMA

C COETZEE

S MTSHAL!

ER ZWANE

NEDBANK

V5

VS

VS

V5

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K RICHARDSON

SP TRACEY

PJ LIEBENBERG

AFRO RENNAISENCE

INFOQ OFFICER DEP HEALTH

RAF

Q HURTER

RAF

RAF

GS COETZEE

MIN CF POLICE

RAF

N NICOLAOU +1

57072/20

53507/20

93956/19

61067/2C

38229/20

14862/17

82435/19

89620/16

45137/14

35384/20

3099/17

39330/13

82195/19




59.

&Q.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

EX PARTE IS VAN DER BERG

St MDLULI

EX PARTE C! VILJOEN

EX PARTE GB KOEBERG

S RAMBIYAWO +2

EX PARTE QW NEEDHAM

EX PARTE GM MORAITES

AM MOSTERT

N CHIPINDURO

Z GCOLOTHELA

VT MAVASA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

60872/2C

T NDLOVU 77900/15
61220/20
353/21
(MiN HOME AFFAIRS + 2 64153/2C
2344/21
6293621

JE COERTZEN 53837/20

RAF 60226/20

RAF 56450/20

NC MAVASA 52979/18




